In case of defects developing during the warranty period, if the equipment is not put back in ru
nning condition (by Seller) within a period of maximum of 21 days from the date of issue of notificati
on, failing which the seller shall be liable to be charged an idling cost for the entire delay duration (I
ncl 21 days) @ INR Rs. 363.00 (Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Three Only)
per day subject to a maximum of 10% of the value of non-commissioned equipments, shall 
be levied on the Seller. This amount shall be recovered either from any payment due to t
he SELLER or from the Performance Bank Guarantee, whichever is applicable.